

August 30, 2012

To, All Members of MCHI-CREDAI & MCHI-CREDAI Units

Dear Members,

Sub: <u>Stay application filed by MCHI-CREDAI before the Hon'ble Supreme Court</u> on 28th August 2012.

Ref:	Supreme Court of India, New Delhi	
	Civil Appellate Jurisdiction	
	I.A. No. of 2012	
	In	
	S.L.P. (Civil)) No. 21052 of 2012	
	(Arising out of Judgment and Order dated 10 th April, 2012 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of the Bombay High	
	Court in Writ Petition No. 2022 of 2007)	
	Maharashtra Chamber of	-
	Housing Industry & Others	Petitioners
	V/s	
	State of Maharashtra & Others	Respondents

In continuation to our earlier letter, dtd. 28th August 2012, bearing No. MCHI/PRES/12-13/041, please find attached herewith order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 28th August 2012, in the above matter regarding VAT.

This is for your information & record.

Best Regards, For MCHI-CREDAI

Sd/-Paras Gundecha President